ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.48�
CAT.8100J
1000
1200
1500
1800
2200

hole shapes from the ordinary ones illustrated
below.
Type numbering system (Example : 400V  10000µF)
L
1
N
2
C
3
2
4
G
5
1
6
0
7
3
8
M
9
S
10
E H
11 12 13 14
Mounting bracket
Configuration
 Please refer to page 417 for schematic of dimensions.
Please contact to us if PVC less products are required.
SE standard specifications
stud mount typeTE
About product of stud bolt
  Nylon nut and nylon washer attachment become the standard
  specifications. (cf. P.417)
  It is not attached to the bracket.
  Field 13 and 14 become blank in Type number system.
φD
51
63.5
76.2
90
W
22.0
28.6
31.8
31.8
R
6
6
6
6
α
3
3
3
3
Nominal dia. of bolt
M 5
M 5
M 5
M 5
 (mm) Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
  Dimension table in next page.
 51 63.5 76.2 90
  33.2  40.5  46.5  53
 40 46.5 53 59
 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0
 4.5 4.5 4.5  4.5
 14  14  14  14
 30 30  30  30
 25  35 35  35
 15 20  20  20
P